
TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD 
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

TENDER ADV/EEM/II/18 -19 
Competitive and sealed tenders are invited from the registered contractors of Travancore 

Devaswom Board for the following works so as to reach the office of the undersigned on 

or before    03 .05 .2018  at  1 pm.  The tenders will be opened on the same day at 3.30 

PM. 

 
Sl. 

No 
Ten. No. Name of work EMD Cost of 

schedule 

Time of 

completion 

1. T-12/18-19 Paliyakkara devaswom in Thiruvalla group 

–Urgent R& M to the Anakkottil –reg 

(Revised Estimate) 

PAC:5,39,480/- 

13500 1080+GST 6 months 

2 T-13/18-19 Deputy commissioner office, Harippad 

group-Supply of Computer system and 

photo copier etc..-reg(Retender) 

PAC:72,200/- 

2,300/- 150+GST 15 days 

3. T-14/18-19 Sreenarayanapuram in Karunagappally 

group- Constructing Mandapom (retender)       

PAC:6,16,856/- 

15,500/- 820+GST 4 months 

4.  T-15/18-19 Kaipuzha Devaswom in Aranmula group – 

Re-constructing collapsed compound wall 

north east corner-reg  

PAC:1,54,923/- 

4000/- 310+GST 6 months 

5 T-16/18-19 Keezhoormadam Devaswom in Aranmula 

group - Digging a new well-reg 

PAC:90,700/- 

2,300/- 190+GST 3 months 

6 T-17/18-19 Ayiroor Puthiyakavu Devaswom  in 

Aranmula group –R&M Latrine  complex 

constructing partition wall-reg  

PAC:49,311/- 

1,250/- 100+GST 3 months 

7 T-18/18-19 Kudasanadu Thirumanimangalam 

Devaswom in Aranmula group – 

Constructing Kanikkamandapom –

reg(Retender) 

PAC:1,79,603/- 

5,000/- 360+GST 3 months 

8 T-19/18-19 Sasthamcotta Devaswom in Karunagappally 

group-urgent R&M to        

Kanikkamandapom -reg 

PAC:40,429/- 

1,000/- 80+GST 2 months 

9 T-20/18-19 Akkal Devaswom in Karunagappally group 

Constructing  Nadapandal-reg 

PAC:95,000/- 

2,400/- 190+GST 4 months 

10 T-21/18-19 Thricovil Devaswom in Aranmula group –

R&M to the Existing Toilet-reg 

 

PAC:59,040/- 

1,500/- 120+GST 2 months 

11 T-22/18-19 Aranmula devaswom in Aranmula group-

R&M to the Balabhadrarama sreecovil and 

Refixing the ashlar flooring -reg(Retender) 

PAC:2,67,915/-                

6700/- 540+GST 8 months 

12 T-23/18-19 Sree Vallabha Devaswom in Thiruvalla 9600/- 765+GST 2 months 



group -  re wiring the Gopurams, 

Nadapandals, office and Sadyalayam 

PAC:382960/- 

13 T-24/18-19 Kandiyoor Devaswom – Mavelikkara 

group- Supply and installing High Mast 

lighting system- reg 

PAC:667044/- 

16700/- 1335+GST 2 months 

14 T-25/18-19 Kalarcode Devaswom in Ambalappuzha 

group- Urgent repairs and maintenance to 

the Devaswom office building and some 

other works-reg 

PAC:426054/- 

10700/- 855+GST 3 months 

15 T-26/18-19 DBHSS Thakazhy in Ambalappuzha group- 

Converting 8 nos class room into smart 

classes – reg 

PAC:611969/-                      

15300/- 1225+GST 3 months 

16 T-27/18-19 DBHS cheriyanadu aranmula group- 

Providing collapsible steel shutters to the 

doors of smart class room – reg 

  PAC:411362/- 

10300/- 825+GST 2 months 

17 T-28/18-19 Omalloor Rekthakandaswamy temple – 

Aranmula group – Rewiring of 

Chuttambalam,Thidappally, Alankara 

Gopuram and maintenance of Electrical 

fittings at Sadyalayam, Mandapam, Stage 

and Auditorium 

    PAC:573828/- 

14400/- 1150+GST 3 months 

18 T-29/18-19 Mullackal Devaswom in Ambalappuzha 

Group – Reconstructing the Hanuman covil 

casuality occurred due to fallen down 

banyan tree-reg 

  PAC :4,45,698/- 

11150/- 895+GST 6 months 

19 T-30/18-19 Kandiyoor Devaswom in Mavelikkara 

group- Constructing Nadapandal in front of 

Nagathara 

PAC:8,00,000/- 

20,000/- 1600+GST 8 months 

20 T-31/18-19 Chenganda Devaswom in Ambalappuzha 

group- Constructing a temple roof to the 

existing Nadapandal and providing 

interlocking facilities 

PAC:2,27,300/- 

5700/- 455+GST 2 months 

 

 

 

Date of tender-  03.05 .2018   Sale of tender documents at 10 AM to 1 Pm 

on  03.05 .2018   

Last date and time of receipt of tender up 3 Pm on       

    03.05 .2018   

Opening of tender at 3.30 pm on 03.05.2018   

 

Category of contractor  

PAC up to twenty five lakhs ‘D’ Class & above 

PAC above twenty five lakhs & up to 1 crore “C” Class & above 

PAC above fifty lakhs & up to 250 lakhs “B” class & above 

PAC above 250 lakhs “A” Class  

For electrical works  up to 5 lakhs  “C” class  

For electrical works PAC up to twenty five lakhs “B” class & above 

For electrical works PAC above twenty five lakhs “A” Class  



Special conditions:- 

1. EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the nationalized/scheduled bank 

pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, TDB., Mavelikkara.  

2. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject the tender with out assigning any reason.  

3. If the last date of receipt of quotation happens holiday, the tender will be received and opened on 

the next working day at the same time.  

4. Sanction to the contract for the works costing above 5 lakhs will be subject to the approval of the 

Hon’ble High Court of Kerala.  

Further details can be had from the office of the undersigned, office of the Chief Engineer and the 

office of the Asst.Engineer, , Thiruvalla, Karunagappally, Chengannuur, Ambalapuzha , Harippad and 

Asst.Engineer, Electrical during working hours on all working days. 

 

Mavelikkara 

26.04.2018. 

 

 

                                      B. Kesavadas 

                                                                                  Executive Engineer 

                                                                                       Mavelikkara 

     For and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom 

Board  

 
1. Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer for favour of information. 

2. Copy to the Executive Engineer, Estate Division, Trivandrum for do.  

3. Copy to the Asst.Engineer, Electrical for information. 

4. Copy to the Divisional Accountant for information. 

5. Copy to the Junior Supdt. For information.  

6. Copy to file.  

 

       

         Executive Engineer  
Su.  


